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A P P E N D I X 0. 

C E N S U S T A B L E S . 

The figures in the following tables hare been finally revised. 

T A B L E I . — P O P U L A T I O N A N D D W E L L I N G S I N E A C H C O U N T Y I N 

Y I C T O R I A A T T H E C E N S U S E S O F 1 8 8 1 A N D 1 8 9 1 . 

Counties. 

Anglesey Benambra Bendigo Bogong Boning Bourke Buln Buln Croajingolon Dalhousie Dargo Delatite Dundas Evelyn Follett Gladstone Grant Granville Gunbower Hampden Heytesbury Kara Kara Karkarooc Lowan Millewa Moiia Mornington Normanby Polwarth Ripon Rodney Talbot Tambo Tanjil Tatchera Villiers Weeah Wonnangatta Migratory population Dvi^ellers in sh ips and vessels 
Total 

6,156 
3,711 

56,653 
22,997 
27,157 

307,582 
11,456 

495 
21,375 
2,879 

14,511 
7,790 
7,227 
2,336 

19,995 
66,173 
44,159 
7,620 
7,253 
4,676 

16,515 
134 

6,708 
167 

22,772 
11,467 
11,624 
5,530 

12,341 
18,159 
67,963 

811 
15,279 
3,282 

20,751 
4 

2,841 
1,951 

1,846 

862,346 

Population. 

1881. 

Persons. Males 

3,482 
2,264 

29,515 
12,823 
14,890 

151,634 
6,525 

303 
11,295 
1,843 
8,176 
4,129 
4,010 
1,245 

11,507 
33,381 
22,774 
4,286 
3,997 
2,488 
9,310 

95 
3,933 

102 
13,165 
6,369 
5,907 
2,893 
6,779 

10,023 
36,926 

496 
8,253 
1,943 

10,786 
4 

1,622 
1,180 

1,730 

452,083 

Females. 

2,674 
1,447 

27,138 
10,174 
12,267 

155,948 
4,931 

192 10,080 
1,036 
6,335 
3,661 
3,217 
1,091 
8,488 

32,792 
21,385 
3,334 
3,256 
2,188 
7,205 

39 
2,775 

65 
9,607 
5,098 
5,717 
2,637 
5,562 
8,136 

31,037 
315 

7,026 
1,339 
9,965 

1,219 
771 

116 

410,263 

Persons. 

8,456 
6,042 

52,756 
24,142 
30,692 

517,009 
26,686 
2,237 

21,343 
4,221 

19,663 
8,223 
9,972 
2,749 

18,726 
69,599 
41,975 
8,706 
8,169 
6,014 

16,009 
3,433 

16,820 
172 

32,723 
19,616 
11,618 
8,361 

11,868 
19,326 
59,103 
1,804 

19,399 
5,204 

21,857 
14 

2,050 
1,209 

2,439 

1,140,405 

1891. 

Males. 

4,690 
3,474 

26,985 
13,827 
16,895 

261,347 
15,646 
1,401 

11,393 
2,609 

10,923 
4,320 
5,607 
1,408 

10,327 
35,209 
21,104 
4,866 
4,346 
3,302 
8,817 
2,284 
9,113 

106 
18,424 
11,011 
5,940 
4,572 
6,470 

10,594 
31,538 
1,085 

10,267 
3,133 

11,285 
12 

1,195 
630 

2,259 

598,414 

Females. 

3,766 
2,568 

25,771 
10,315 
13,797 

255,662 
11,040 

836 
9,950 
1,612 
8,740 
3,903 
4,365 
1,341 
8,399 

34,390 
20,871 
3,840 
3,823 
2,712 
7,192 
1,149 
7,707 66 

14,299 
8,605 
5,678 
3,789 
5,398 
8,732 

27,565 
719 

9,132 
2,071 

10,572 2 
855 
579 

180 

541,991 

Inhabited Dwellings. 

1881. 

1,324 
889 

11,790 
4,883 
5,613 

57,026 
2,364 

111 
4,180 

724 
3,034 
1,418 
1,525 

422 
5,109 

12,856 
8,705 
1,586 
1,333 

826 
3,574 

38 
1,309 

31 
4,468 
2,390 
2,149 
1,025 
2,490 
3,516 

15,154 
152 

3,092 
683 

3,594 
1 

702 

170,076 

1891. 

1,672 
1,196 

10,821 
4,806 
5,731 

98,944 
6,026 

511 
4,342 

997 
3,984 
1,523 
2,014 

492 
4,424 

13,897 
8,477 
1,731 
1,509 
1,156 
3,24i £68 
3,099 

25 
5,844 
4,031 
2,219 
1,596 
2,287 
3,650 

13,137 
344 

3,895 
1,054 
3,943 

4 
530 

224,021 
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TABLE T I . — I N C R E A S E OR DECREASE OF POPULATION AND D W E L -

LINGS IN EACH COUNTY IN VICTORIA BETWEEN THE CENSUSES 

OF 1881 AND 1891. 

Counties. 

Anglesey 
Benambra 
Bendigo 
Bogong 
Borung 
Bourke 
Buln Buln 
Croajingolong 
Dalhousie 
Dargo 
Delatite 
Bundas 
Evelyn 
Folletti.. 
Gladstone 
Grant . . 
Grenville 
Gunbower 
Hampden 
Heytesbury 
Kara Kara 
Karkarooc 
Lowan .. 
Millewa 
Moira .. 
Mornington 
Normanby 
Polwarth 
Ripon .. 
Rodney 
Talbot 
Tambo 
Tan j il 
Tatchera 
Villi ers 
Weeah.. 
Wonnangatta 
Migratory 

population 
D w e l l e r s in 

s h i p s a n d 
vessels 

Total .. 

In the ten years, 1881 to 1891. 

Increase or Decrease of Population. 

Numerical, 

2,300 
2,331 

-3,897 
1,145 
3,535 

209,427 
16,230 
1,742 
- 3 2 

1,342 
5,152 

433 
2,745 

413 
-1,269 

3.426 
-2,184 

1,086 
916 

1,338 
-506 
3,299 

10,112 
5 

9,951 
8,149 

- 6 
2,831 
-473 
1,167 

-8,860 
993 

4,120 
1,922 
1,106 

10 
-791 

-742 

593 

278,059 

1,208 
1,210 

-2,530 
1.004 
2.005 

109,713 
9,121 
1,098 

98 
766 

2,747 
191 

1,597 
163 

- 1 , 1 8 0 
1,828 

-1,670 
580 
349 
814 

-493 
2.189 
5,180 

4 
5,259 
4,642 

33 
1,679 
-309 

571 
-5,388 

589 
2,014 
1.190 

499 
8 

-427 

-550 

529 

146,331 

Centesimal. 
Numeri- Centesi-

Females. Persons. Males. Females. cal. mal. 

1,092 37-36 34-69 40-84 348 26-28 
1,121 62-81 53-45 77-47 307 34-53 

-1,367 -6-88 -8-57 -5-04 -989 -8-22 
141 4-98 7-82 1-39 - 7 7 -1-58 

1,530 13-02 13-47 12-47 118 2-10 
99,714 68-09 72-35 63-94 41,918 73-51 
6,109 132-94 139-78 123-89 3,662 154-91 

644 351-92 362-38 S35-42 . 400 360-36 
-130 -•15 -87 -1-29 162 3-87 

576 46-61 41-56 55-60 273 37-71 
2,405 35-50 33-60 37-9« 950 31-31 

242 5-56 4-63 6-60 105 7-40 
1,148 38-00 39-83 35-69 489 32-07 

250 17-68 13-09 22-91 70 16-59 
- 8 9 -6-35 -10-25 -1-05 -685 -13-41 

1,598 5-18 5-48 4-87 1,041 8-09 
-514 -4-96 -7-33 -2-40 -228 -2-62 

506 14-25 13-53 15-18 145 9-14 
567 12-63 8-73 17-41 176 13-20 
524 28-61 32-72 23-95 330 39-95 
- 1 3 -3-06 -5-30 -•18 -332 -9-29 

1,110 2,461-94 2,304-24 2,846-15 830 2,184-21 
4,932 150-74 131-71 177-73 1,790 136-75 

1 2-99 3-92 1-54 - 6 -19-36 
4,692 43-70 39-95 48-84 1,376 30-80 
3,507 71-06 72-88 68-79 1,641 68-66 
- 3 9 - 0 5 --56 - -68 70 3-26 

1,152 51-19 58-03 43-68 571 55-71 
-164 -3-83 -4-56 -2^95 -203 -8-15 

596 6-43 5-70 7-33 134 3-81 
-3,472 -13-04 -14-59 -11-19 -2,017 -13-31 

404 122*44 118-75 128-25 192 126-32 
2,106 26-97 24-40 29-97 803 25-97 

732 58'.̂ 6 61-25 54-67 371 54-32 
607- 5-33 4-63 6-09 349 9-71 

2 250-00 200-00 3 300 00 
-364 -27-84 -26-33 -29-86 -172 -24-Ó0 
-192 -38-03 - 46 61 -24-90 

64 32-12 30-58 55-17 

131,728 32-24 32-37 32-11 53,945 31-72 

Increase or Decrease 
of Dwellings. 

NOTE.—Where a falling-off has taken place, the minus sign ( - ) is placed against the figures. 
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T A B L E I I I . — A R E A OF E A C H C O U N T Y IN Y I C T O R I A ; ALSO PROPORTIONS 

OF SEXES, PERSONS AND D W E L L I N G S TO THE S Q U A R E M I L E , 

AND PERSONS TO A D W E L L I N G I N EACH, ACCORDING TO THE 

CENSUS OF 1 8 9 1 . 

Counties. 

Anglesey 
Ben ambra 
Bendigo 
Bogong 
Borung 
Bourke 
Buln Bulli 
Croajingolong 
Dalhousie 
Bargo 
Delati te 
Dundas 
Evelyn 
FoUett 
Gladstone 
Grant 
Grenville 
Gunbower 
Hampden 
Heytesbury 
Kara Kara 
Karkarooc 
Lowan 
Millewa 
Moira 
Mornington 
Normanby 
Polwarth 
Ripon 
Rodney 
Talbot 
Tambo 
Tanjil 
Tatcliera 
Villiers 
Weeah 
Wonnangatta 
Migratory population 
Dwellers in ships and ") 

vessels ... j 

Total ... 

At the Census of 1891. 

Area in 
Square Miles. 

1,647 
2,749 
1,949 
3,069 
4,282 
1,721 
3,739 
3,396 
1,310 
1,744 
3,240 
2,028 
1,172 
1.103 
1,802 
1,834 
1,465 
1,348 
1,561 

920 
2,301 
5,933 
4,971 
3,572 
3.104 
1,625 
2,013 
1,225 
1,759 
1,699 
1,621 
1,958 2,818 
3,341 
1,637 
4,004 
2,224 

Females to 
100 Males. 

87,884 

80-30 
73-92 
95-50 
74-60 
81-66 
97-82 
70-56 
59-67 
87-33 
61-79 
80-01 
90-35 
77-85 
95-24 
81-33 
97-67 
98-90 
78-91 
87-97 
8213 
81-57 
50-31 
84-57 
62-26 
77-61 
78-15 
95-59 
82-87 
83-43 
82-42 
87-40 
66-27 
8895 
66-10 
93-68 
16-67 
71-55 
91-90 
7-97 

Pei-sons to 
the Square 

MHe. 

5-134 
2-198 

27 068 
7-866 
7-168 

300-412 
7-137 
•659 

16-292 
2-420 
6-069 
4-055 
8-509 
2-492 

10-392 
37-949 
28-652 
6-458 
5-233 
6-537 
6-957 

•579 
3-384 

•048 
10-542 
12-071 
5-772 
6-825 
6-747 

11-375 
36-461 

•921 
6-884 
1-558 

13-352 
-003 
•922 

90-57 12-49* 

Dwelling's to 
the Square 

Mile. 

1-015 
-435 

5-552 
1-566 
1-338 

57-492 
1-612 
•150 

3-315 
•566 

1-230 
•751 

1-718 
•446 

2-455 
7-577 
5-786 
1-284 

-967 
1-257 
1-409 

•146 
•623 
•007 

1-883 
2-481 
1-102 
1-303 
1-300 
2-148 
8-104 
•176 

1-382 
•315 

2-409 
•001 
•238 

Pei-sons to 
a Dwelling. 

2-49 

5-06 
5-05 
4-88 
5-02 
5-36 
5-22 
4-43 
4-38 
4-92 
4-23 
4-94 
5-40 
4-95 
5 59 
4-23 
5-01 
495 
5-03 
5-41 
5-20 
4-94 
3 96 
5-43 
6-88 
5-60 
4-87 
524 
5-24 
5-19 
5-29 
4-50 
5-24 
4-98 
4-94 
5-54 
3-50 
3-87 

5-08* 

In making these calculations the number of persons in ships and vessels have been excluded. 
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TABLE IV.—POPULATION AND DWELLINGS IN EACH CITY, TOWN, 
AND BOROUAH IN YLCTOBIA ACCORDING TO THE CENSUS OF 1891. 

Cities, Towns, and Boroughs. 
Population. 

Inhabited 
Dwellings. 

Cities, Towns, and Boroughs. 
Persons. Males. Females. 

Inhabited 
Dwellings. 

Ararat 3,151 1,638 1,513 529 Ballarat 24,257 11,602 12,655 4,655 
Ballarat East ... 16,592 8,387 8,205 3,508 Bendigo 26,77é 13,063 13,711 5,493 Brighton 9,858 4,611 5,247 1,851 
Browns and Scarsdale ... 687 356 331 160 Brunswick ... ... 21,961 11,168 10,793 4,418 
Buninyong 1,183 577 606 266 
Carisbrook ... ... 1,135 607 528 227 
Castlemaine ... 4,770 2,365 2,405 1,063 
Chewton 1,212 634 578 331 
Clunes 3,486 1,659 1,827 718 
Collingwood ... 35,070 17,116 17,954 7,141 
Creswick 3,095 1,555 1,540 677 
Daylesford 3,839 1,919 1,920 811 
Dunolly 1,451 743 708 352 
Eaglehawk 7,315 3,660 3,655 1,528 
Echuca 4,354 2,186 2,168 877 
Essendon 14,411 6,935 7,476 2,875 
Fitzroy 32,453 16,301 16,152 6,174 
Memiugton& Kensington 9,958 5,057 4,901 1,952 
Footscray 19,149 9,986 9,163 3,777 
Geelong 11,666 5,585 6,081 2,264 
Geelong West... 5,779 2,723 3,056 1,261 
Hamilton 3,373 1,690 1,683 627 
Hawthorn 19,585 9,195 10,390 3,797 
Heathcote 1,090 574 516 248 
Horsham 2,678 1,371 1,307 497 
Inglewood ],367 714 653 316 
Kew 8,462 4,011 4,451 1,331 
Koroit 1,694 904 790 316 
Majorca 1,005 541 464 237 
Malmsbury 1,367 700 667 278 
Maryborough ... 4,994 2,554 2,440 1,023 
Melbourne ... 73,361 39,503 33,858 12,542 
Newtown and Chilwell ... 5,249 2,428 2,821 1,016 
Northcote 7,458- 3,826 3,632 1,481 
North Melbourne 20,997 10,878 10,119 3,981 
Oakleigh 1,236 652 584 246 
Port Fairy 1,864 913 951 373 
Port Melbourne 13,067 6,873 6,194 2,630 
Portland 2,284 1,067 1,217 459 
Prahran 39,703 18,607 21,096 7,904 
Queenscliff 1,905 962 943 320 
Ray wood 469 245 224 101 
Richmond 38,797 19,538 19,259 7,985 
Rutherglen 704 406 298 137 
Sale... 3,442 1,655 1,787 693 
Sebastopol 2,578 1,340 1,238 524 
Smythesdale ... 421 218 203 97 
South Melbourne 41,724 21,383 20,342 8,005 
St. Arnaud 3,045 1,555 1,490 614 
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TABLE IY.—POPTNLATION AND DWELLINGS IN EACH CITY, TOWN, AND 

BOBOTJGH IN VICTORIA ACCOBDING TO THE CENSUS OP 1891—co^ntd. 

Cities, Towns, and Borouglis. 

St . Kilda 
StaweU 
Talbot 
TarnagTilla 
Wai igara t ta 
Warrnambool 
Will iamstowii 
Wood's Point 

Total 

Population. 
Inhabited 
Dwelling. Persons. Males. Females. 
Inhabited 
Dwelling. 

19,838 8,965 10,873 3,716 
5,183 2,549 2,634 1,084 
1,439 734 705 353 

713 365 348 183 
2,051 1,005 1,046 375 
6,582 3,291 3,291 1,145 

15,060 8,120 7,840 ' 3,232 
290 149 141 67 

619,581 
' i 

309,913 309,668 120,841 

TABLE Y.—POPULATION AND DWELLINGS IN EACH SHIRE IN 

YICTORIA ACCORDING TO THE CENSUS OF 1 8 9 1 . 

Shires. 

Aiberton 
Alexandra 
Arapiles 
Ararat 
Avoca 
Avon 
Bacchns Marsb 
Baimsdale 
B a l k n 
Bal larat 
Baunoekbiirn 
Barrabool 
Beecbwortb 
Belfast 
Bel lar ine 
BenaUa 
Berwick 
Bet Bet 
Boroondara 
Borung 
Braybrook 
Br ight 
Broadford 
Broadmeadows 
Bul la 
Bulleen 
Bulii Buln 
Biingaree 
Buninvong 
Caulfield 
Chiltern 
Coburg 
Colac 

Population. 
Inhabited 

Persons. Males. Females. Dwellings. 

5,760 3,503 2,257 1,360 
2,644 1,450 1,194 539 
3,274 1,736 1,538 562 
4,623 2,565 2,058 909 
4,578 2,492 2,086 1,066 
2.358 1,257 1,101 462 
2,479 1,355 1,124 509 
7,546 4,182 3,364 1,572 
6,451 3,405 3,046 1,313 
4,491 2,526 1,965 798 
1,803 913 890 319 
2,098 1,135 963 395 
7,355 4,019 3,336 1,427 
2,650 1,406 1,244 463 
4,911 2,590 2,321 914 
8,652 4,724 3,928 1,603 
4,080 2,352 1,728 825 
3,568 2,066 1,502 964 
6,204 2,946 3,258 1,241 
4,621 2,779 1,842 805 
1,556 890 666 312 
4,258 2,424 1,834 1,033 
1,628 910 718 324 
1,779 972 807 312 
2,125 1,127 998 3 0 ) 

818 450 368 181 
3,751 2,178 1,573 787 
4,466 2,497 1,969 941 
6,982 3,796 3,186 1,443 
8,005 3,809 j 4,196 1,524 
2,260 1.226 i 1,034 462 
5,752 3,279 2,473 1,023 
7,525 4,187 : 3,338 1,426 
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TABLE Y . — P O P U L A T I O N AND DWELLINGS IN EACH SHIRE IN VICTORIA 

ACCORDING TO THE CENSXJS OF 1891—Continued, 

Shires. 

Corio 
Cranbourne 
Creswick 
Dandenong 
Darebin 
Bimboola 
Boncaster 
Dundas 
Dunmunkle 
East Loddon 
Echuca 
Eltham 
Euroa 
Ferntree Gully 
Flinders and Kangerong 
Gisborne 
Glenelg 
Glenlyon 
Gordon 
Goulburn 
Grenville 
Hampden 
Healesville 
Heidelberg 
Howqua 
Huntly 
Xara Kara 
Keilor 
Kilmore 
Korong 
Kowree 
Kyneton 
Lancefield 
Leigh 
Lexton 
Lilydale 
Low an 
Maffra 
Maldon 
Malvern 
Mansfield 
Marong 
Melton 
Mereditb 
Merriang 
Metcalfe 
Mildura 
Minliamite 
Moorabbin 
Mornington 
Mortlake 
Mount Alexander 

Population. 
Persons. 

2,167 2,082 
7,993 
2,450 
1,269 
5,054 

852 
3,083 
4,725 
1,717 
7,347 
2,874 
7,381 
1,678 
2,518 
2,162 
4,977 
2,725 
4,039 
8,358 
3,568 
8,360 
1,195 
4.413 
1,144 
3.414 
4,584 

596 
2,593 
8,004 
2,933 
8,727 
1,238 
1,680 
2,039 
4,616 
9,153 
3,593 
4,422 
8,136 
3,800 
7,345 
1,189 
1,261 
1,086 
3,097 
2,321 
1,738 
6,542 
3,696 
2,937 
2,362 

Males. 

1,117 
1,165 
4,410 
1,341 

700 
3,002 

476 
1,679 
2,567 

987 
4,096 
1,566 
4,035 

977 
1.330 
1,140 
2,572 
1,561 
2,219 
2,014 
1,917 
4,587 

667 
2,282 

689 
1,930 
2,563 

335 
1.331 
4,4S5 
1,577 
4,645 

692 
922 

1,183 
2,633 
4,922 
1,884 
2,394 
3,875 
2,277 
3,978 

658 
683 
617 

1,638 
1,518 

911 
3,460 
1,884 
1,554 
1,272 

Females. 

1,050 
917 

3,583 
1,109 

569 
2,052 

376 
1.404 
2,158 

730 
3,251 
1,308 
3,346 

701 
1,188 
1,022 
2.405 
1,164 
1,820 
1,344 
1,651 
3,773 

528 
2,131 

455 
1,484 
2,021 

261 
1,262 
3,519 
1,356 
4,082 

546 
758 
856 

1,983 
4,231 
1,709 
2,028 
4,261 
1,523 
3,367 

531 
578 
469 

1,459 
803 
827 

3,082 
1,812 
1,383 
1,090 

Inhabited 
DwelUngs. 

428 
435 

1,603 
529 
237 
938 
163 
580 
809 
285 

1,338 
567 

1,350 
324 
476 
415 
917 
603 
779 
621 
680 

1,608 
226 
716 
324 
735 
888 
128 
505 

1,820 
582 

1,780 
222 
346 
474 
875 

1,682 
681 

1,019 
1,561 

844 
1,547 

211 
251 
227 
655 
646 
319 

1,240 
755 
583 
684 
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TABLE Y .—POPULATION AND DWELLINGS IN EACH SHIRE IN 
YICTORIA ACCORDING TO THE CENSUS OF 1891—continued. 

Shires. 

Mount Franklin 
Mount Eouse . 
Mclvor 
iî arracan 
Newham 
Newstead 
North Ovens 
Numurkali 
Nunawading . 
Oakleigh 
Omeo 
Oxley 
Phillip Island. 
Portland 
Powong and Jeetho 
Preston 
Pyalong 
Ripon 
Rodney 
Romsey 
Rosedale 
Rutherglen 
Seymour 
Shepparton 
South Barwon 
Springfield 
St. Arnaud 
Stawell 
Strathfieldsaye 
Swan Hill . 
Talbot 
Tambo 
Towong 
Traralgon 
Tallaroop 
Upper Yurra . 
Walhalla 
Wannon 
Waranga 
Warragul 
Warrnambool. 
Whittlesea . 
Wimmera 
Winchelsea 
Wodonga 
Woorayl 
Wyndham 
Yackandandah 
Yarrawonga . 
Yea. , . 

Total 

Population. Inhabited 

Persons. Males. Females. Dwelling«. 

2,921 1,669 1,252 733 
2,164 1,176 988 416 
2,829 1,644 1,185 601 
4,485 2,597 1,888 979 
2,492 1,330 1,162 479 
2,145 1,179 966 502 
1,986 1,121 865 376 
7,015 4,039 2,976 1,315 
4,449 2,349 2,100 880 
1,677 937 740 328 
3,491 2,296 1,195 768 
3,460 1,923 1,537 665 
1,999 1,140 859 396 
5,365 2,778 2,587 1,013 
1,900 1,245 655 450 
3,569 1,919 1,650 659 
1,194 653 541 211 
4,504 2,425 2,079 1,029 
5,279 2,971 2,308 900 
1,899 1,029 870 337 
3,676 1,979 1,697 686 
3,397 2,187 1,210 624 
4,293 2,313 1,980 792 
3,780 2,069 1,711 676 
2,159 1,114 1,045 408 

915 493 422 175 
7,383 4,255 3,128 1,385 
3,756 2,121 1,635 797 
3,365 1,835 1,530 729 
7,555 4,389 3,166 1,490 
1,745 949 796 426 
4,644 2,788 1,856 982 
5,105 2,974 2,131 1,012 
4,394 2,406 1,988 896 
3,757 2,182 1,575 874 

779 448 331 199 
2,297 
2,479 

1,314 983 560 2,297 
2,479 1,333 1,146 452 
6,787 3,780 3,007 1,388 
4,131 2,290 1,841 776 
9,199 4,818 4,381 1,605 
1,857 1,019 838 383 
5,151 2,908 2,243 896 
3,457 1,863 1,594 637 
1,737 938 799 349 
3,551 2,413 1,138 1,153 
2,046 1,154 ;892 388 
3,788 2,131 1,657 798 
9,759 5,494 4,265 1,669 
2,036 1,115 921 416 

517,085 285,555 231,530 102,983 


